STATE OF ILLINOIS
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION

Village of Burnham, an Illinois
municipal corporation,

Petitioner,

V.
T14-0067
Indiana Harbor Belt Railroad Company, CSX
Transportation, Inc., Norfolk Southern Railway
Company, Chicago South Shore & South Bend
Railroad, State of |Illinois, Department of
Transportation, Division of Highways, and
Northern Indiana Commuter Transportation
District,

Respondents.

Petition for an order of the Illinois Commerce
Commission to permit the construction and
maintenance of a multi-use trail bridge over the
tracks of the Indiana Harbor Belt Railroad, CSX
Transportation, Inc., and the Norfolk Southern
Railway Company and to permit the construction
of an at-grade crossing of a multi-use trail at the
track of the CSX Transportation, Inc., at Green
Bay Avenue (near CSX AAR/DOT #163651M,
railroad milepost 1.33) and to permit the
reconstruction of at-grade crossings of tracks of
the CSX Transportation, Inc., Norfolk Southern
Railway Company and the Chicago South Shore
& South Bend Railroad at Burnham Avenue all
located in the Village of Burnham, Cook County,
Illinois.
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ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Edward R. Gower, Adam Guetzow and Barbara Myers of the law firm Hinshaw &
Culbertson LLP hereby enter their appearances on behalf of the Northern Indiana Commuter
Transportation District, in the above-entitled matter.
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Edward R. Gower

Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP
400 South Ninth, Suite 200
Springfield, IL 62701

(217) 528-7375
egower@hinshawlaw.com

Respectfully Submitted,

NORTHERN INDIANA COMMUTER
TRANSPORTATION DISTRICT,

By: /s/ Edward R. Gower
Edward R. Gower
One of Its Attorneys
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Edward R. Gower, an attorney for the Northern Indiana Commuter Transportation
District, certify that | caused to be served copies of the foregoing ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
via electronic delivery and via U.S. first class mail to parties not supplying email addresses from
the law office of Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP, 400 South Ninth Street, Suite 200, Springfield,
Illinois, 62701, to the Parties of Record named on the Illinois Commerce Commission’s service
list for ICC Docket No. T14-0067, on March 16, 2015.

Thomas W. Ambler, General Attorney
Norfolk Southern Railway Company
Three Commercial Place

Norfolk, VA 23510-2191
Thomas.ambler@nscorp.com

Philip M. Buckingham

Indiana Harbor Belt Railroad Company
2721 161% St.

Hammond, IN 46323-1099
Phil.buckingham@ihbrr.com

Michael J. Daley

Chicago South Shore & South Bend Railroad
Nisen & Elliot

200 W. Adams St., Suite 2500

Chicago, IL 60606

mdaley@nisen.com

John K. Enright

Indiana Harbor Belt Railroad Company
Consolidated Rail Corporation

1000 Howard Blvd.

Mt. Laurel, NJ 08054
John.enright@conrail.com

Tom Livingston, VP, Public Affairs
CSX Transportation, Inc.

1700 W. 167" st.

Calumet City, IL 60409
Tom_livingston@csx.com

/s/ Edward R. Gower

Gus B. Bankieris, Manager

Hwy. Grade Crossing Signal Engineer

Norfolk Southern Corporation
1200 Peachtree St., NE
Atlanta, GA 30309-3579
Gus.bankieris@nscorp.com

Lus E. Chavez, Village Clerk
Village of Burnham

14450 Manistee Ave.
Burnham, IL 60633

Amanda DeCesare, Project Manager
CSX Transportation, Inc.

1717 Dixie Highway, Room 400
Fort Wright, KY 41011
Amanda_decesare@csx.com

Stephen J. Klinger

Norfolk Southern Corporation
1200 Peachtree St., NE
Atlanta, GA 30309-3579

Stephen.klinger@exchange.nscorp.com

Robert E. Polk, Mayor
Village of Burnham
14450 Manistee Ave.
Burnham, IL 60633
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Robert J. Prendergast

Daley Mohan Groble, P.C.

55 W. Monroe St., Suite 1600
Chicago, IL 60603
Rprendergast@daleymohan.com

David R. Schmidt

MacCabe & McGuire

77 W. Wacker Dr., Suite 3333
Chicago, IL 60601
dschmidt@maccabe-mcguire.com

Gregory T. Smith

Klein, Thorpe & Jenkins, Ltd.
20 N. Wacker Dr., Suite 1660
Chicago, IL 60606

Paul D. Streicher

Rock Fusco & Connelly LLC
321 N. Clark St., Suite 2200
Chicago, IL 60654

pstreicher@rockfuscoconnelly.com

Cayela J. Wimberly

Norfolk Southern Corporation
1200 Peachtree St., NE
Atlanta, GA 30309-3579
Cayela.wimberly@nscorp.com

Document Processor

Norfolk Southern Railway Company
Illinois Corporation Service Company
801 Adlai Stevenson Dr.

Springfield, IL 62703-4261

Roger A. Serpe, General Counsel
Indiana Harbor Belt Railroad Company
55 W. Monroe St., Suite 1600

Chicago, IL 60603-5001
Roger.serpe@ihbrr.com

Vicki B. Sowder

CSX Transportation
1717 Dixie Highway

Ft. Wright, KY 41011
Vicki_sowder@csx.com

Brian A. Vercruysse, Rail Safety Specialist
Railroad Section

Illinois Commerce Commission

527 E. Capitol Ave.

Springfield, IL 62701
bvercruy@icc.illinois.gov

Dave Wyatt, System Engineer
Norfolk Southern Railway Company
1200 Peachtree St., NE, Suite 7100
Atlanta, GA 30309-3579
Dave.wyatt@nscorp.com
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